NEIGRIHMS



NORTH EASTERN INDIRA GANDHI REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF HEALTH & MEDICAL SCIENCE, SHILLONG

(An Autonomous Institute, Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Government of India) Director's Block, Mawdiangdiang, Shillong – 7930018 Meghalaya

RESEARCH CELL

NEIGR/RCELL/2016/004

Shillong, Dated: 16th March 2016

CIRCULAR

Faculty members of NEIGRIHMS (including Nursing Faculty) are directed to submit Biomedical research proposals to the office of the Sub Dean (Research), Member Secretary of Review Board Committee for Biomedical Research up to 24th March 2016

The proposals are to be prepared in the "IEC, NEIGRIHMS Format" Five (05) copies of each proposal should be submitted along with a mandatory soft copy to the following mail ID. - iec.neigrihms@gmail.com

Format may be obtained from the office of the Member Secretary of IEC, NEIGRIHMS OR it can be downloaded from the Institute website with following link -

http://neigrihms.gov.in/images/IEC/Format%20for%20Application%20form%28IEC%29.pdf

As per Guidelines from the Honorable Supreme Court & Recommendation of Prof. Ranjit Roy Chaudury expert committee to formulate policy and Guidelines for Clinical Trial, Number of clinical trial at a time for Principal Investigator (PI) is limited to Three (03). IEC, NEIGRIHMS is also following the same guidelines. Faculty should submit their <u>undertaking</u> with the submission of project regarding Total number of ongoing projects/ Clinical trial registered with this IEC at a time as a Principal Investigator (PI)

- Meeting of the Review Board Committee for Biomedical Research is scheduled on 6th April 2016.
- ► "8th Meeting of the 3rd IEC, NEIGRIHMS is scheduled on 12th & 13th April 2016".

Dr. Md. Yunus
Sub Dean (Research)
Member Secretary,
Review Board Committee
Biomedical Research
NEIGRIHMS

Copy to:

- 1. P.A to Director, NEIGRIHMS for information to Director
- 2. P.A to Dean, for information to Dean
- 3. P. A to Deputy Director, NEIGRIHMS for information to Deputy Director.
- 4. Member Secretary IEC, NEIGRIHMS
- 5. All Faculty Member, NEIGRIHMS for information and necessary action.
- 6. Principal Nursing College for information & circulation.
- 7. Office File.

Dr. Md. Yunus Sub Dean (Research) Member Secretary, Review Board Committee Biomedical Research NEIGRIHMS